Findings of Student Satisfaction Survey, 2021-22

The forms of different questions were distributed among the final year regular students.

Out of 380 students 350 submitted their response. The response from students may be analyzed point wise as given below:

Point Questions Yes P/C ofyes | No P/Cofno "o
. response
No |
1 | Are the classes held regularly 335 | 95.71% | 10 | 285% 5
2 | Arethe classes held in time 325 92.85% 15 4.28% 10
3 Arethe teachers friendly 308 88% 32 9.14% 10
4 Do the teachers communicate well to the students . 310 88.57% 20 f 5.71% 20
5 | Areyou satisfied with the academic result of the institution 290 82.86% 35 10% 25
6  Dothe teachers & employees help the students in need 260 74.28% 40 !l 11.43% 50
7 | Have you witnessed any case of ragging in the college campus 00 0 300 | 85.71% 50
Does the institution encourage students in (a) Sports 257 73.43% 48 13.71% 45
(b) Culture 310 88.57% 18 5.14% 22
’ (c) Literature 270 77.14% 60 17.14% 20
‘ ‘ (d) Community activity 295 84.29% 27 7.71% 28
h&) Is there proper drinking water system for students 340 97.14% 05 1.43% 05
@here proper sanitation system for students 346 98.86% 00 04
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12 | Is there gny unit of NSS ?
13 }\*A;g;dﬁgatisﬁed with the activities of NSS ’ J
14 Is there any unit of NCC ’ ,
15 [ Are you satisfied with the activities of NCC ‘ ‘
16 ; Is the exam system proper ’ 340 ' 97.14% 00 15% 10
| 17 J Is the environment eco- friendly ’ 300 ! 85.71% 10 | 2.86% 40
j 18 ' Are there modern facilities of teaching & learning ’ 320 91.43% 20 ‘J 5.71% 10
19 \ Is the Principal friendly to the students 342 [ 97.71% 7 2% 1
“ 20 | Does the Principal try to solve the problems of the students 340 97.14% 08 2.28% 02
‘ 21 Does the institution have sufficient infrastructural facility 290 82.86% 35 10% 25
% 21 | Areyou satisfied with the overall performance of the college 310 88.57% 22 | 6.28% 18
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